Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Capital Equipment Finance Inc.

Execution Date: <u>01/02/2003</u>

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Canada Equipment Finance G.P.

Street Address: Internal Address:

City: Quebec

State:

Country: <u>CANADA</u>

Postal Code:

PROPERTY NUMBERS

Application Number: 09561654

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 314-621-5065

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Patrick W. Rasche

DATE SIGNED: 01/28/2003

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0560

800005194

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the 2nd day of January, 2003 by:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC. a Canadian Corporation ("Assignor"),

in favor of

GENERAL ELECTRIC CANADA EQUIPMENT FINANCE G.P. a Quebec, Canada, partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor have agreed to transfer, assign and convey certain assets of Assignor, including but not limited to the general intangibles of Assignor listed on the Statement of Ownership (Under 37 CFR 3.73(b)) of Patent Application(s) on Schedule - A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, DOES HEREBY irrevocably and unconditionally grant, sell, bargain, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee good and valid title, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest, free and clear of all liens, security interests and other encumbrances, in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications and any and all Patents issuing therefrom, along with the right to sue for past infringement and any and all patent applications and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had such sale, assignment and transfer not have been made, described in the Schedule - A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intangible Property").

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Intangible Property, with all of the rights and appurtenances thereto belonging unto Assignee, for itself, its successors and assigns for its own use and behalf forever.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor covenants that Assignor will do, execute and deliver, or will cause to be done, executed and delivered, all such further reasonable acts, transfers, assignments and conveyances, powers of attorney and assurances, for the better assuring, conveying and confirming unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the Intangible Property hereby sold, transferred, assigned, and conveyed as Assignee may reasonably require.

This Assignment and covenants and agreements herein contained shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC. ("Assignor")

Name: J. Diane Hebert

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0562

THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP (UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b))

Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC., a Canadian Corporation, pursuant to 37 CFR 3.73(b), hereby states that it is the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications on Schedule - A, attached hereto.

The entire rights, title, and interest in the aforementioned Patent Applications were conveyed to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC. via Assignments recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame Numbers on Schedule - A, attached hereto.

The undersigned, J. Diane Hebert, Senior Vice President and General Counsel, has full authorization to act on behalf of Assignee GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FINANCE INC.

Date: January 2, 2003

Respectfully submitted,

J. Diane Hebert

Senior Vice President and General Counsel General Electric Capital Equipment Finance Inc.

> PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0563

SCHEDULE - A

Serial No.:	Filing Date:	Applicant:	Title:	Reel/ Frame
09/561,654	May 2, 2000	David Land, et al.	Method, Apparatus and Computer Program for Managing Accounting System Interfaces	Reel: 011115 Frame: 0336

PATENT REEL: 013413 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 02/07/2003